



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

7/30/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0118-0188 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: July 30, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 171 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: CONNECTICUT RIVER FERRY - SITE IMPROVEMENTS **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Colossale Siteworks Corp.	\$533,335.00	100.00%
2	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$575,000.00	107.81%
3	Suchocki & Son Inc	\$727,331.50	136.37%
4	Roma Construction, Inc.	\$947,282.25	177.61%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0118-0188
Letting Date: July 30, 2025
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 171 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: CONNECTICUT RIVER FERRY - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

Counties: Hartford
District(s): District 1 - Rocky Hill
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Suchocki & Son Inc	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0090062 (1.000)	6,200.00000	6,200.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
BRASS PLAQUE ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0020	0100078 (1.000)	99,000.00000	99,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0030	0101000 (1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0040	0201001 (1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS					
0050	0201451 540.000	16.00000	8,640.00	45.00000	24,300.00	15.00000	8,100.00
TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0060	0202000 8.000	140.00000	1,120.00	100.00000	800.00	55.00000	440.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0070	0202529 141.000	6.00000	846.00	8.00000	1,128.00	15.00000	2,115.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0080	0202597 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
STONE PILLAR ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0090	0207000 4.000	82.00000	328.00	100.00000	400.00	75.00000	300.00
BORROW		c.y.					
0100	0210821 5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **		est.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Suchocki & Son Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0110	0213100	26.000	90.00000	2,340.00	100.00000	2,600.00	75.00000	1,950.00
GRANULAR FILL c.y.								
0120	0219001	625.000	9.00000	5,625.00	7.00000	4,375.00	6.50000	4,062.50
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.								
0130	0406128.20	11.000	150.00000	1,650.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00	125.00000	1,375.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH s.y.								
0140	0728014	6.000	120.00000	720.00	100.00000	600.00	140.00000	840.00
3/4" CRUSHED STONE c.y.								
0150	0815001	214.000	34.00000	7,276.00	50.00000	10,700.00	20.00000	4,280.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING l.f.								
0160	0909501	243.000	98.00000	23,814.00	75.00000	18,225.00	65.00000	15,795.00
TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0170	0912496	84.000	64.00000	5,376.00	15.00000	1,260.00	50.00000	4,200.00
REMOVE WOOD RAIL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0180	0913842	2.000	31,000.00000	62,000.00	28,000.00000	56,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00
DOUBLE SWING GATE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0190	0914019	77.000	1,180.00000	90,860.00	1,000.00000	77,000.00	1,000.00000	77,000.00
ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0200	0921001	1,071.000	25.00000	26,775.00	30.00000	32,130.00	50.00000	53,550.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.f.								
0210	0921005	76.000	54.00000	4,104.00	35.00000	2,660.00	75.00000	5,700.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP s.f.								
0220	0921048	42.000	40.00000	1,680.00	50.00000	2,100.00	50.00000	2,100.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE s.f.								
0230	0944000	365.000	12.00000	4,380.00	20.00000	7,300.00	5.00000	1,825.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.								
** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Suchocki & Son Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0950019	365.000	16.00000	5,840.00	4.00000	1,460.00	2.00000	730.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **								
0250	0971001	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	79,500.00000	79,500.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **								
0260	0975004	(1.000)	52,000.00000	52,000.00	53,002.00000	53,002.00	67,500.00000	67,500.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT								
0270	0980020	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING								
0280	0992090	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
BENCH ** See Special Provisions **								
0290	1001001	61.000	135.00000	8,235.00	50.00000	3,050.00	350.00000	21,350.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **								
0300	1118012	(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
0310	1206023	(1.000)	1,400.00000	1,400.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,750.00000	3,750.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
0320	1208937	54.000	115.00000	6,210.00	100.00000	5,400.00	80.00000	4,320.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
0330	1210105	118.000	34.00000	4,012.00	5.00000	590.00	20.00000	2,360.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS								
0340	1211001	42.000	12.00000	504.00	10.00000	420.00	4.50000	189.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
Section Totals:				\$533,335.00	\$575,000.00		\$727,331.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract Totals		\$533,335.00		\$575,000.00		\$727,331.50	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							
Line No / Item ID		(4) Roma Construction, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 . Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:							
0010	0090062 (1.000)	11,750.00000	11,750.00				
BRASS PLAQUE ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0100078 (1.000)	142,250.00000	142,250.00				
ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **							
0030	0101000 (1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0040	0201001 (1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0050	0201451 540.000	16.25000	8,775.00				
TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **							
0060	0202000 8.000	1,400.00000	11,200.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION							
0070	0202529 141.000	25.00000	3,525.00				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
0080	0202597 (1.000)	79,300.00000	79,300.00				
STONE PILLAR ** See Special Provisions **							
0090	0207000 4.000	2,800.00000	11,200.00				
BORROW							
0100	0210821 5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00				
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **							
0110	0213100 26.000	425.00000	11,050.00				
GRANULAR FILL							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 5

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Roma Construction, Inc.					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0219001	625.000	12.00000	7,500.00				
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.								
0130	0406128.20	11.000	1,700.00000	18,700.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH s.y.								
0140	0728014	6.000	1,900.00000	11,400.00				
3/4" CRUSHED STONE c.y.								
0150	0815001	214.000	85.00000	18,190.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING l.f.								
0160	0909501	243.000	95.00000	23,085.00				
TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0170	0912496	84.000	35.00000	2,940.00				
REMOVE WOOD RAIL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0180	0913842	2.000	12,500.00000	25,000.00				
DOUBLE SWING GATE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0190	0914019	77.000	875.00000	67,375.00				
ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0200	0921001	1,071.000	60.00000	64,260.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.f.								
0210	0921005	76.000	200.00000	15,200.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP s.f.								
0220	0921048	42.000	200.00000	8,400.00				
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE s.f.								
0230	0944000	365.000	27.25000	9,946.25				
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.								
0240	0950019	365.000	10.00000	3,650.00				
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.								

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 6

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Roma Construction, Inc.					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0971001	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0260	0975004	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0270	0980020	(1.000)	72,000.00000	72,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0280	0992090	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00				
BENCH ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0290	1001001	61.000	745.00000	45,445.00				
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0300	1118012	(1.000)	3,612.00000	3,612.00				
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0310	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0320	1208937	54.000	120.00000	6,480.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0330	1210105	118.000	20.00000	2,360.00				
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
0340	1211001	42.000	4.50000	189.00				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$947,282.25					
Contract Totals			\$947,282.25					